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1ST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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= 8' CEILING
~| BALCONY
8' CEILING
T O e | -
&
— &
i 32'-0" \L
2ND FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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150 : 3-0"x 540" T
‘ 104" J 158" l 6-0" )|
32'-0" &

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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oot b 1 e ST |
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LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:

1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwellimg unit and its attic area by meansofa
minimum %-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the: garage side. Garages beneath habitable rooms
shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board or
equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and ithe dwelling unit shall be equipped with either
solid wood dooars, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors: not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, or
doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings fromi a private garage directly into a room used for
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted.

2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the dwelling

unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 01.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have
no openings into the garage.

3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and! U carport provided the carport is enirely

open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.

AREA SUMMARY

1st FLOOR AREA 896 S.F.
2nd FLOOR AREA 504 S.F.
BALCONY AREA 56 S.F.
TOTAL AREA 1456 S .Fi.

REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'0"
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| — O y—

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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STAIR DATA: i
(SEE STAIR DETAIL) o
TOTAL RISE = +/-114" E
16 RISERS @ +/- 7.125" +
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SECTION THROUGH

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to bie reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, 2010 Florida
Building Code Residential

to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

Payne Garage

ADDRESS:
Gainesville, FL

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
September 28, 2012

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
Evan Beamsley Evan Beamsley

FINALS DATE:
2012-09-24
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
: ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
; ELECTRICAL LEGEND
! E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
| =1 PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
U
(]
(
: CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE CEILING FAN
E -2 & EPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.
_____________________________________________ Qp DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
" E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL ffg‘H‘;LglgTREFS{gENT
2 =@ BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
= DL REIROE, o) RECESSED CAN LIGHT
BATH EXAUST FAN
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE WITH LIGHT

E.i5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
™ DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

BATH EXAUST FAN

@
¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE
Nl E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE dj) DUPLEX OUTLET
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
(ﬂb 220v OUTLET
E 7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) (tbGFI GFI DUPLEX OQUTLET
n TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. P SMOKE DETECTOR
ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS $ WALL SWITCH
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
Lol DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, $s SWAY WALL SWiCH
------------------------------------------------------------------------- E -8 suNRoOMS, RECREATION ROOMS. CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT g, 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF
0 ) WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
) THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. O werer
\VA PHONE JACK
E -9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE D) TELEVISION JACK
FLOOD ELEVATION
0] GARAGE DOOR OPENER
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION ® cm CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
-1 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.
2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN E 10 Ik ENIRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10'
E -11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
ﬂ . \\\u A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
N A OR ATTACHED GARAGE.
g
& E .12 ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL P £ s MAMEREC: Mk Claoway,
5 iy =14 TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC. gty et
1 '
‘%\\ = 5 )l 5 Eég DIMENSIONS:
3 g o =g Stated dimensions supercede scaled
N dimensions. Refer all tions t
- Mark Disosway, P.E. %l:?zslgvustioon.
= — e : Do not proceed without clarification.
2] f SRR
3 ; o) mq:P / mq:P f.ds } $— 3 ~1\ COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
| 0 ! Z z o : : ~ Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
: / 5 a / - \ its common law copyrights and property right in
\\ / i , :© : : these instruments of service. This document is
L | ’ R \ not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
: / / : : \ form or manner without first the express written
/ \ | , T I - S—— == N permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
1
: / $ RIS A o ot STAIR DESIGN LOAD REQUIRMENTS: CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
! $cwm - TYPE I: HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN examined this plan, and that the applicable
: - : i, ol OUTSIDE DIA. OF 1 1/4” - 2", IF HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE T o GIUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS: portians of the plan, relating to wind engineering
/ A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF 4" - 6 1/4" AND MAX. CROSS SECTION OF 2 1/4", N - 200 LB SINGLE CONCENTRATED LIVE LOAD APPLIED IN ANY comply with section R301.2.1, 2010 Florida
, § | e - TYPE II: HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 /4" SHALL N DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP Building Code Residential
© = PROVIDE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE N to the best of my knowledge.
/ """"" PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 3/4 * | GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS: is design is vali
___________ VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND A DEPTH - 50 LB LIVE LOAD APPLIED HORIZONTALLY ON AN AREA EQUAL TO 1 FT2 LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
d ‘ OF AT LEAST 5/8" WITHIN 7/8" BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. (THIS LOAD NEED NOT BE ASSUMED TO ACT CONCURRENTLY WITH ANY | = - — — — — - — building, at specified location.
48" FLOUR. 48"HLOUR. = | === THIS REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST 3/8" TO A LEVEL OTHER LIVE LOAD REQUIRMENT.) LLLLITTR
— e THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4" BELOW THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE ¢
. = | —_—] - Ee—— : PROFILE. THE WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE RECESS SHALL BE - GLAZING USED IN HANDHAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS SHALL BE P.E! 53! [
e T ~— P /\ 1 3/4" - 2 3/4". EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 0.01". DESIGNED WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF 4. THE SAFETY FACTOR SHALL BE QA et A g
\ SR BEIE l ----- o) ) APPLIED TO EACH OF THE CONCENTRATED LOADS APPLIED TO THE TOP 3 '
2 e [(' ) OF THE RAIL, AND TO THE LOAD ON THE IN-FILL COMPONENTS. THIES
' I | Et == 9 LOADS SHALL BE DETERMINED INDEPENDENT OF ONE ANOTHER, AND 3
\ l ___________ A 4 3/8" SPHERE CANNOT LOADS ARE ASSUMED NOT TO OCCUR WITH ANY OTHER LIVE LOAD, S
T s N PASS THROUGi OPENING IN STAIRS: 2
! ! i i 52 GUARDS ON SIQES OF STAIR - 40 PSF LIVE LOAD, OR 300 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER AN AREA OF s
\ I R e : g 4/IN2 (WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESSES) z
= = A\ o R
| . i & . Siton
&l MIN. CLEAR WIDTH ) ©
’ \ 2 % z ABOVE HANDRAIL ?
| n = 36 SPINDLES | RAILS SPACED S
=5 SO THAT A 4" SPHERE 2 & 31.5" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH !
/ \ g= CANNOT PASS THROUGH E i HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDES T
Ll OPENING IN GUARD U.N.O. x | —4112" MAX,
I e S e : B 3 z 27" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH b A) HANDRAIL
/ - e el \ o HANDRAIL ONBOTHSIDES | PROJECITION
I g | | &l “REn Cason Builders Inc
: ANDRAIL
48" FLOUR. 48"HLOUR. N 3 NOmGS: " PROJECTION
— P, v sk - :
| = N = EVERY TREAD ILESS THAT 10" SHALL HAVE A NOSING OR 2|2 q
. = EFFECTIVE PROJECTION OF APPROX. 1" OVER THE LEVEL L= 11/2" MIN.
A 6" SPHERE CANNOT PASS \ 2 BELOW. A NOSIING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE TREAD 5 I3 RESN |
a THROUGH THE TRIANGULAR N IS A MIN. 11", THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE & HANDRAIL g
. 4 AREA FORMED BY RISER, LEADING EDGE: OF TREAD SHALL BE NO GRATER THAT 9/16" e AND WALL & 1Payne Garage
3 TREAD AND GUARD RAIL BEVELING OF NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" gl pd
w <
\ . 3 § HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONT. ON AT =
- i @ RISERS 'SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED AT AN =3 LEAST ONE SIDE OF ALL STAIRS =
Q \ =  LANDINGS: . ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES FROM VERTICAL. =@ WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS 2 ADDRESS:
i g A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT  5/8" TYPE "X" OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE 2l S Gainesville. FL
N |  THE TOP AND BOTTOM. LANDINGS (FIRECODE) OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT THE 2 '
b e (< SHALL HAVE A MIN WIDTH OF NOT ~ GYP. BOARD PASSAGE OF A 4" DIA. SPHERE. OPENING BETWEEN L=
~ <®  LESS THAT STAIRWIDTH AND HAVE ~ UNDER ALL TREADS IS NOT LIMITED IF TOTAL RISE IS 30" OR LESS B
S ®|5,  AMIN 36" MEASURED IN DIRECTION  INT. STAIRS = Mark Disosway P.E
| . ADO TOP OF .
dhon $ 35 STAIRIS PERMITTED, PROVIDED 7 34" MAX. RISER HEIGHT ’e P.O. Box 868
] I I L|F  ITDOES NOT SWING OVER STAIR. NOTE: = THE GREATEST RISER IN ANY . S
wo/an ) g THE SUM OF TWO RISERS AND ' ol FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT Lake City, Florida 32056
N A TREAD, EXCLUDING NOSING, =
1STFLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN % VANDER TREADS: SHALL BE BETWEEN 24" AND 25" ~= BY MORE THAN 3/8" Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
44" = 10" = WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. (2 RISERS + 1 TREAD = 24" - 25") € - N
SCALE: 14" = 10 a e T HAE A, ] Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
@  POINT 12" FROM NARROWEST END. 10" MIN. TREAD DEPTH 10" MIN.
E WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. DEPTH THE GREATEST DsE;TI‘-I\ Ili ﬁg}r e PRINTED DATE:
OF 6" AT ANY POINT. FLIGHT OF STAIRS SH sz
E WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS THE EXCEBEYD TSSES;‘HIX'#EISJ A, T v B s 4 September 28, 2012
&  GREATEST DEPTH AT 12" SHALL NOT M s . : 3
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8" (1" VERT UNIT IN 48" HORZ. UNITS) SECTION VIEW DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
N Evan Beamsley Evan Beamsley

TYPICAL STAIR AND GUARDRAIL REQUIRMENTS

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

FINALS DATE:
2012-09-24

JOB NUMBER:
1208119
DRAWING NUMBER

#2

OF 4 SHEETS




SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C. —~

NOTE:

SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE
APPROVED SEALANT

SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C.

7/16" OSB UNBLOCKED

NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING w/ .113" X 2 3/8"
RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" OC ON EDGES &
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS 4" OC ON GABLES

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS

FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

TRUSS TO TOP PLATE
(4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS

24" MAX

ONE STORY WALL SECTION

NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2

TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI

ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER

2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS

SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.)

SPH_ @ 48" OC

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

SEE STUD TABLE

7/16" O.S.B. WALL SHEATHING
FULLY BLOCKED

8d COMMON NAILS

4" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN

" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR

BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED
AND COMPACTED FILL

2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED
w/ 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS,

2X2X.140" STEEL WASHER

@ 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE
FOR SPF #2 STUDS

(1)2x4 @ 16" OC TO 10-1" STUD HEIGHT

(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11'-2" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 157" STUD HEIGHT

(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 17-3" STUD HEIGHT

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.20B4,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2" GYP INTERIOR

RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C,
STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR SOME BRITTLE FINISH?).
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING.
(END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.8 = 12.8" 0.C.)

1/2" GYP 5d COOLER 7“——4 lﬁ
O.C. EDGES

UNBLOCKED

BONUS ROOM / GABLE END BRACING

SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C.
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED

(TYP.) GABLE BRACING DETAIL
WOOD FRAME

(1) w/ INSTALLATION OF 4-16dS OPTIONAL NAIL HOLES
(2) FOR SYP GIRDER & SPF STUDS

I
|
|
|
|
| : :
. | X ! X TRUSS CONNECTOR | UPLIFT SYP | UPLIFT SPF | F1 SYP | F2 SYP | F1 SPF | F2 SPF | TO RAFTER/TRUSS | TO PLATES
|
SPH_@ 48" OC 1 X | X H5 455 265 115 | 200 | 100 | 170 4-8d x 1 1/2" 4-8dx11/2"
m TT i ‘ L " n
(6)I 1131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED | . ’ - H3 415 290 125 | 160 | 105 | 140 4-8dx 1112 4-8dx 112
OR BACK NAILED THRU | L stat8 @48 oC i H2.5 415 365 150 | 150 | 130 | 130 58dx11/2° | 58dx11/2"
T |
————— lf‘ly—GEqu? ”ﬂq ﬁEAPEﬁ e i T g H2.5A 480 480 110 110 | 110 110 5-8d x 1 1/2" 5-8dx 11/2"
T NoTEE 1 NOTE: R H6 950 820 8-8d 8-8d
' PS ARE NAILED | IF TRUSS TO TOP PLA : :
!IFOTII}g:gI;RO svnvvﬁlefaTERr?or REQUIRED ' INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF He 745 565 5-10d x 1 1/2 5-10d x 1 1/2
- ) | Rt A 1050 515 | 265 | 480 | 245 12-8d x 1 1/2" 13-8d
IF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE STRAPS ARE | IS NAILED TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC H14-1 1465
INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE ©OF ’ (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) & SHEATHING H14-2 1465 1050 515 | 265 | 480 | 245 12-8d x 1 1/2" 1584
THE WALL & SHEATHING | IS NAILED TO HEADER w/ (2) ROWS OF
IS NAILED TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC ! 8d @ 6" OC SPH_ & LSTA18 ARE NOT REQUIRED H10 990 850 585 | 525 | 505 | 450 8-8d x 1 1/2" 8-8d x 1 1/2"
(NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) & SHEATHING ! v oy e 5104
IS NAILED TO HEADER w/ (2) ROWS OF l H10-2 760 655 455 395 390 4
8d @ 6" OC SPH_ ARE NOT REQUIREID | ! e o R b H16 1470 1265 2-10d x 1 1/2" 10-10d x 1 1/2"
S o ot s bt o e | I w--- -4 ' -
R G i ! X i X H16-2 1470 1265 2-10dx11/2° | 10-10dx 1 1/2
i el | I X i 6-10dx 11/2" | 6-10dx 1 1/2"
| (PER TABLE BELOW) | . b X X LTS12-LTS20 1000 620 X
1 [
TOE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY w/ 1 X X X MTS12 - MTS30 1000 860 7-10dx 1172 | 7-10dx 1 1/2"
- " [} [ [ -
% - 28 1311: :i g'gg" mﬁ | i X 1 HTS16 - HTS30 1450 1245 12-10dx 1 12" | 12-10d x 1 1/2
X0 = b I s |
& # £ ? ¥ X i HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS TO FOUNDATION
1 | ! [} [
CRIPPLES IF; REQUIRED | ¥ X 1 LGT2 2050 1785 | 700 | 170 | 700 | 170 14-16d 14-16d
- - - : LGT3-SDS2.5 3685 2655 795 | 410 | 795 | 410 |12-SDS1/4"x21/2"| 26-16dS
|
oy OPTION: 2 (DROPPED HEADER) e v
SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) l LGT4-SDS3 4060 3860 2000 | 675 | 2000 | 675 | 12-SDS 1/4"x3 36-16dS
| SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT MGT 3965 3330 22 -10d 5/8" ANCHOR
: MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 oo ritag HGT-2 10980 6485 16 -10d 2-5/8" ANCHOR
1 =
(1) 2x4 (2) 2x4 (1) 2x6 (2) 2x6 ¥ 16 -10d 2-5/8" ANGHOR
| B ok HGT-3 10530 9035
' - g | HEIGHTS (H)SILL 16 -10d 2-5/8" ANCHOR
TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL : er | sn | on | e |EomOmS . .
DIVIDED BY (H/10) TO STUDS
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHIORS : STUD STRAP CONNECTOR
SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 435 435 3-10d 4-10d
(6)12dS —2X4 BLOCKING 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 455 420 1-10d 4-10d
® / N 7/16" OSB DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 825 825 6-10d 8-10d
A PIGGY DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 825 600 2-10d 8-10d
(4) 12ds [ H3 EACH BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS = = = Fye e
o e s sP2 1065 605 6-10d 6-10d
patldal 6-10d x 1 1/2"
2X4 PURLINS PER 7 7 x? 7 SP4 885 760
TRUSS ENGINEERING SPH4 1240 1065 10-10d x 1 1/2"
d ﬁ ﬁ)\lﬂg e SP6 885 760 6-10d x 1 1/2"
A\ X i | (4) .131"X3" 10-10d x 1 1/2"
INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE NAILS SPH6 1240 1065
AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & S . e ryie
(4) 12dS BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C.
— DIAGONAL BRACE MUST LSTA21 1235 1235 16-10d
7/16" OSB 8d 4" O.C.
W 2X4 SPF #2 PLATE EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD BE NAILEDTO TRUSS WEBS cs20 1030 1030 14-10d
. FOR LENGTHOVER 12' IT
/ ATTACH RAT RUN TO MAY BE "T" BRACED UP cs16 1705 1705 22-10d
BLOCKING w/ TO 12' AND UNBRACED
2X4 BLOCKING 12dS, 12" 0.C. (4) .131"X3" NAILS @) 131°%3" y UPTOT7' STUD ANCHORS TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
‘ B E /2" ANCHOR
1/2" GYP 5d COOLER 7* 7/16" OSB FULLY TOE NAIL TRUSS f NAILS m I.:§1 X3 —\ LTT19 1350 1305 8-16d 1/2" ANCH
0.C. EDGES _\ /— BLOCKED 4" O.C. I%ng.%‘g . ' 3 LTTI31 2310 2310 18-10d x 1 1/2" 5/8" ANCHOR
i EIGL@E Ok 5 Vs HD2A 2775 2570 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" ANCHOR
FIELD "
2X4 SPF #2 SIMPSON LSTA21 HTT16 4175 3695 18-16d 5/8" ANCHOR
Wl (8).16d TO TRUSS L 2X4X8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH ey
12dS, 12" 0.C. & (8) -16d TO WALL CONNECTION w/ (4) .131"X3" NAILS HTT22 5260 5250 32-16d AN
P v 5/8" ANCHOR
3/4" T&G 8d. 6" O.C / 2X4 SPF #2 PLATE @4 (4) .131"X3" NAILS ABU44 2200 2200 12-16d
/_ ! B (8) .131"X3" NAILS ABUG6 2300 2300 12-16d 5/8" ANCHOR
2X4 SPF#2 BLOCKING ABUSS 2320 2320 18-16d 2-5/8" ANCHOR
x Qﬂg g Bus M W H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY

GRADE & SPECIES TABLE

Fb (psi) | E (10°psi)
2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6
2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6
2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6
GLB | 24F-v3SP 2400 1.8
LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7
LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2010 FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR

ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
WITH MIN UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.

SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN

FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE

CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.

WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE
REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
NOT TO EXCEED 3'.

FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.

CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL.
(RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND
CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
(25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.

GLULAM BEAMS: GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.

ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING,
UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS
(.131), 6"OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND
DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"OC, UNO.

STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.

AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.

ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
15" IN GROUTED CMU.

WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE
3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.

NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED
BY FBC TEST REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.

BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY

TOP PLATE SPLICE NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD
48" MIN. SPLICE LENGTH E1:;\13)r(¢9|1LI ?I:‘ ATEE NAIL e
ok L it (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT
(3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY
(4) FOR 2X8
(5) FOR 2X10 (2) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE
= NAILED TOGETHER w/
.131"X3" NAILS @ 8" OC
STAGGERED
[ [ [
[N [ [}
11 [ |21
[ [ [
[ 11 (N B
T i e e S T A
UNDER POINT LOAD
NAIL EACH PLY

NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD
END NAIL OR TOE NAIL.

.131"X3" NAILS
(3) FOR 2X4
(4) FOR 2X6
(5) FOR 2X8
(6) FOR 2X10

'
I
I
|
|
|
I
|
1

I
I
|
|
I
|
|

w/ .131"X3" NAILS
@ 6" OC STAGGERED

(TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS

\— MIN. 1/2" ANCHOR

EACH SIDE

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME

OF PLATE JOINT

8d 4" OC @ PANEL EDGES —
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES
.131"X3" NAILS 4" OC

OSB—+ \ ‘“

N

T

A

-

INTERIOR SHEARWALL —

.131"X3" NAILS 12" OC

1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED —————#|

5d COOLER NAILS
7" OC EDGE 10" OC

FIELD

0SB

EXTERIOR WALL

8d 4" OC THIS STUD
/ FOR SHEARTRANSFER

8d 4" OC @ PANEL EDGES
/ 8d 12" OC NCT @ PANEL EDGES

8d 4" OC @ PANEL EDGES
/ 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

\—2x, FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.)

8d 4" OC @PANEL EDGES
/ 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING

WOOD FRAME

osB

.131"X3" NAILS 12" OC

>

A

2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.)

8d 4" OC @ PANEL EDGES ——

8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.)—#

131"X3" NAILS 12" OC ——~

1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED
5d COOLER NAILS
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD

A

N\

/‘ \

OUTSIDE CORNER

1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED
5d COOLER NAILS
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD

\

N

B

0SB —/

8d 4" OC @ PANEL EDGES
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

INSIDE CORNER

(TYP.) CORNER FRAMING

WOOD FRAME

PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS ——————————————

SINGLE 2X_ SPF TOP PLATE

INTERIOR CEILING AS
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN

CONTINUOUS FRAME
TO TOP PLATE AT
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS

ALL STUDS TO BE 2X_ —
SPF NAILED TO TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATES

CONTINUOQUS FRAME TO

CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL
WOOD FRAME

THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.

CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.

PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
WITH 2010 FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND
DESIGN PRESSURES.

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,

TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
BEARING LOCATIONS.

2X6 SYP#2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT
ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT

EACH SIDE OF DIOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"X4" LAG
SCREWS w/ 1" W/ASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE
COUNTERSUNK. IHORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT

TRANSFER LOAD). CENTER LAG SCREWS OR

STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131X3 1/4"

GN PER TABLE BIELOW:

DOOR WIDTH || 3/8"X4" LAG ST, A1C§dGER 1 3(12 ..)XF;O.‘\;Z..S& LS
8'-10' 24"0C 5"0C 5"0C
11'-18' 18"0OC 4"0C 4"0C
16'- 18’ 16" OC 3"0C 3"0C

| >l B
2X6 SYP#2 DOOR BIUCK——/

BRACKET.

(TYP.) GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION

WOOD FRAME

ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN

THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH 2010 FBCR, SECTION
R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF 2010 FBCR REQUIRED
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED

TRUSS SHEETS.

DESIGN DATA

WIND LOADS PER 2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1

(ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS:
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION

1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 130 MPH, (3 SEC GUST, 33 FT, EXP. C)

2.) WIND EXPOSURE = C, BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY

3.) TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR = 1.0, BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIF

4.) RISK CATEGORY = II, (MRI = 700 YR)

5.) ROOF ANGLE = 7-45 DEGREES

6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT

7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)

8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))

Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
10
1 39 (43
2 39 |68
3 39 |-100
4 |43 |46
5 43 |-57

DESIGN LOADS

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, 2010 Florida
Building Code Residential

to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

Cason Builders Inc

Payne Garage

ADDRESS:
Gainesville, FL

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
September 28, 2012

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
Evan Beamsley

Evan Beamsley

FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS)

30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)

30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)

10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)

16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)

12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER)

STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF

NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

ROOF

FINALS DATE:
2012-09-24

JOB NUMBER:
1208119

DRAWING NUMBER

S-1

OF 4 SHEETS




REVISIONS

i I | | I | | 1 SWS | v 1 I T | [N m

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

i |
: e e e e e e e e e e ———— - B : I I I ] T 1
1 1 : : | f | | | I | | J\ |
| ¢ ] | ' l [ I ‘ (SP STUDS|CENTERED
| | i i | UNDER TRUSS 1 ‘
1 1 ! ! ! I | | I | | | I
1 i 1 | . A R
| l | i | K
l I ! ! ! ! i ! ! I ! I i iy
| I 1 | -
s s | I . A 5
1 I I I | %)
1 1 ! ! ! ' ! ! ! | | | | "
] s A N D R
: | ! ! | | FOR y
: : : : | 1 | | | | | 1 | Nl STA[R 2.|
s Hae [ R . s
: : ! ! ! | | | ! [ ' S
1 i IR R ] :
I I I I w
| | ! ! | | o |
I ) 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | m
! ; 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH i i ’ | | ‘ ' ‘ H %
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7/16" OSB SHEATHING w/
FOUNDATION PLAN STRUCTURAL LAYOUT 4@ 3" 0C EDGE AND 8" OC FILED
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-Q" ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS WALL
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
WINDLIOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
DIMENSIONS:
gtated dimensions supercede scaled
imensions. Ref ] i
gﬂark lt)isgzwa; ?;E. %L:?‘:tslg?ustig.
0 not proceed without clarification.
HEADER LEGEND '\CAOFI’(YDRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
ark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly r
RECESS AT DOORS STRU CTU RAL PLAN N OTE_S_ its common law copyrights and pmpertyezzma;
AS REQUIRED theiste lt;nslrumegts og selrvice. This document is
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" NOTE: 2) 2X12X0',1J 1K |¢—H ) not to bie reproduced, altered or copied in any
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE  CONCRETE SLAB SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS @ EADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (UN.O) form or manner without first the express written
4" CON SN-1 Y permission and consent of Mark Diso:
GARAGE DOOR T 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) i
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB NUMBE CERTIFICATION: | hereb i
2500 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | &/ (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ R OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) examined this plan, aiftgafiggs;gqpa;itc'a:: ‘
g - ﬁ) - 37 = SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS ——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) portiolns o{ r:he plan, ;elating to wind engineering
X, - % = - comply with section R301.2.1, 2010 Florida
& | T__ z . = I l_l; cane 5| # STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SPAN OF HEADER B Cote Faai
T s T 7 9 EACH SIDE (U.N.O
L) A b AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. Ll to the best of my knowledge.
" o WA AW A NN PiAGED Al Pas SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
= 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH T |7 DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER building, at specified location.
WITH 6L A SR AERD " ;I 'g 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
6 IMIL VAP 4 | Y o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
@ \ WITH POLY TAPE WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 1l Qg FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
= \_ TERMITE TREATED WIITH POLY TAPE AE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
- COMPAGTED FILL Il ﬁﬂf | TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) B e ‘
TERMITE TREATED FILL, = I % U=y T LOCATIONS AS SHOWN 0l\llNT?-l:ESSTS-\EESNTSRTL%—QEDDRQ-\I;VINGS
EACH ILIFT COMPACTED 1l s ‘ .
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR [ @’ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
T BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
e Soe o Ratinas ,lTxRE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING RUSS PACKAGE
@ GARAGE DO @ STEM WALL FOOTING (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) REQUIRED| ACTUAL
- SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" TRANSVERSE |35.5' 45.0'
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" LONGITUDINAL | 17.0 425
WALL LEGEND
e Cason Builders Inc
Pl o s A EXTERIOR WALLL
TALL STEM WALL TABLE Payne Garage
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the =T - ) INTERIOR NONM-LOAD BEARING WALL
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond ADDRESS:
bgam Yvith 1#5 continuous at 'mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used Gainesville. FL
WRLY OISO B s GBI TE ZZZZZZL ~ T = 222272 INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ NO UPLIFT
STEMWALL JUNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT vEgECAL gﬁwg%aﬁwﬁw
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL 12" )
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) M a,;( 8IS§SW3¥3 8P'E'
i ksl R V. bOX
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 Ty, T INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT . ;
Lake City, Florida 32056
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 ' Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
4.7 43 88 96 96 96 96 96 PRINTED DATE:
53 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 September 28, 2012
6.0 57 40 80 96 80 96 96 DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 9% 96 Evan Beamsley Evan Beamsley
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 FINALS DATE:
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 2012-09-24
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